DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, February 9, 2021

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV□s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2021-2159 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the January 26, 2020 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

2021 Revitalization Resolution

III. DISCUSSION

Partnership For Southern Equity

IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2020-1470 Commission District(s): 4

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment (FF&E) at the Stone Mountain-Sue Kellogg Library: for use by the Library (DCPL). Consists of piggybacking from the competitively let Statewide Contract (SWC) No. 99999-001-SPD0000100 for FF&E to accompany the renovation of the Stone Mountain-Sue Kellogg Library. Awarded to Agati, Inc., Arcadia Chair Company, Ditto Sales, Inc. dba Versteel, Egan Visual International, Everest Expedition, LLC dba SNAP! Office, Keilhauer LTD, Krueger International, Inc., LIAT, LLC and Safco Products, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$209,528.51.

2021-2039 Commission District(s): All

Amendment to the 2019 Annual Action Plan for the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Program Funds, to include Funding allocations for CDBG-CV1 and CV3 of \$6.8 million; ESG-CV1 and CV3 of \$5.4 million in response to the COVID-19 Pandemic for a total of \$12.2 million.

2021-2149 Commission District(s): Districts 3 and 6 GEFA Loan for Glen Emerald Lake and Dam Renovation

2021-2151 Commission District(s): 3 & 6

CO - Change Order No.1 to Contract No.1233520 for Glen Emerald Lake Dam Repair (365 days): for used by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). Consists of the rehabilitation of the dam located at Glen Emerald Lake Park. Awarded to Reeves Young, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$470,913.63.

2021-2148 Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the Fulton DeKalb Hospital Authority - Karen Leeper Bennett

Meeting	Ended	Δt·
Meening	Lilidea	Aı.

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC